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AH1000 Headend NMS is a powerful SNMP-based network management applications. 

 
 Basic environment 

 Windows Server 2003, Windows XP, Windows 7, Windows 8, Win 10 

 .NET Framework 2.0 

a. vjredist.exe 

 Install "…\VJSharpRDP\vjredist.exe"  

 Run "..\AH1000 Headend Platform NMS\AH1000 Headend Platform NMS.exe" 

 Initial login information:  

User: admin 

Password: admin 
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Right click the tree node. You can create, delete equipment/group. Or edit their basic 
information. 

 
 

 

 

 
AH10-PS-AC  AH1000 Power Supply 90-260VAC 

AH10-PS-DC  AH1000 Power Supply 48VDC 

AH10-SMM  AH1000 SMM module 

AH10-F3ST-xx-S  AH1000 1310 Single Forward Transmitter, xxdBm, SC/APC 

AH10-M3ST-xx-yy-S AH1000 1310 Single CWDM Fwd Transmitter, xxdBm, CWDM 1yy0,  SC/APC 

AH10-F5ST-xx-S AH1000 1550 DMOD TX, 1550nm, xxdBm, 1GHz, up to 20km SC/APC 

AH10-F5ST-xx-yy-S AH1000 1550 DMOD TX, 1550nm, xxdBm, ITU channel yy, up to 20km SC/APC 

AH10-EDFA-xx-01-S AH1000 EDFA Optical Amplifier, xxdBm output power, 1 output port, SC/APC 

AH10-ARQR-ST-S AH1000 Analog 200MHz Quad Return Receiver Standard version SC/APC 

AH10-CRQR-ST-S AH1000 Analog 300MHz Quad Return Receiver Standard version SC/APC 
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AH10-FRDR-S AH1000 Forward Redundant Receivers, 2 Optical In, 1 RF Out, SC/APC 

AH10-RCST-xx-yy-S AH1000 Return CWDM Transmitter, xx dBm, CWDM channel yy, SC/APC 

AH10-RFAF-20 AH1000 RF Forward Amplifier Module 20dB Gain 

AH10-OPSW-S AH1000 Optical Switch Module SC/APC 

AH10-RFSW-S AH1000 RF Switch Module SC/APC 

Double-click the treenode (equipment), if the device is online, it shows the parameter 
monitor view. 
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Double click the parameter value textbox, it shows the parameter simple setting dialog. 

 

 
Double click the parameter(with threshold) value textbox, it shows the dialog as follows. 
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(Make sure that "real time parameter analyzer" button is in enable status) 

Double click the parameter(with threshold) value textbox. 
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 Right click on the current device as shown below 

 

 In the pop-up dialog box, select: ”Modify read-write community” 
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 Change default setting from “public” to “private” then click ‘OK’ 
 

 
 If you want to view the alarm information, please modify the TRAP address into the same IP 

address the same as the network management software PC 
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Click “Address search” on toolbar .It shows the search dialog. 

 
Right click the device in search list, select “regist new device”, it shows the regist dialog. 
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Alarm sound:  

Click “alarm voice on/offf” button to control the alarm sound. 

Current alarm log:  

The realtime alarms/traps are appended on the log-listview under the software main form. 

 
Click “history alarm logs” button on toobar, it shows the log filter dialog. 
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Click “Activity event log” button on toobar, it shows the log filter dialog. 
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